# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clariant International Ltd	11/04/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AZ Electronic Materials USA Corp.	
Street Address:	70 Meister Avenue	
City:	Somerville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code: 08876		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10451931	
PCT Number:	IB0300535	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)429-3650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9085953890

Email: alan.kass@az-em.com

Correspondent Name: Alan P. Kass Address Line 1: 70 Meister Avenue

Address Line 4: Somerville, NEW JERSEY 08876

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan P. Kass

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=cil-azus\_01fr301#page1.tif source=cil-azus\_01fr301#page2.tif 1045193

1 \$80 00

PATENT REEL: 15634 FRAME: 0544 ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd, a corporation organized under the laws of

Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, is

the owner of the United States Patent Applications mentioned in the attached schedule.

WHEREAS, AZ Electronic Materials USA Corp., a corporation organized under the laws

of the State of Delaware, United States of America, of 70 Meister Avenue, Somerville, NJ

08876 United States of America, desires an assignment of all rights to said patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Clariant International Ltd hereby assigns to AZ Electronic

Materials USA Corp. its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland, effective on this 4th day of

November, 2004.

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD

Dr. Dieter Dünnwald

Patent Attorney

Dorli Trevisan

Patent Administrator

PATENT REEL: 15634 FRAME: 0545

U	)
_	)
÷	÷
۷	_
2	_
ŧ	=
Ξ	3
Ò	5

RECORDED: 02/02/2005

Γ_	T	
Product [W]	KLEBOSOL	KLEBOSOL
Procedure agent [W]	CLARIANT CORPORATION	CLARIANT CORPORATION
Grant date		
Grant number		
Filing number	10/451931	PCT/IB03/00535
Filing date	08/JAN/2002	12/FEB/2003
File Number	2001FR301M	2002FR301

PATENT REEL: 15634 FRAME: 0546